Case Name	TATE OF KANSAS TATE CORPORATION	COMMISSION K.A.R62-3-117			API NUM	BER 119-20	119-201150001		
RECEIVED THE OR PRINT ANNSA MANDE PET 1 and completely and returns to Comman. July ANNSA MANDE PET 1 and comman. July ANNSA MANDE PET 1 and comman. July ANNS BLIST DEPT 1 and the second Pet 2 and the second Pet 1 and th	30 S. Market, Room					LEASE NAME Wendell			
EASE OPERATOR Merlin Oil Corporation 7-/3-/97 SEC. 10 TWP.34S RGE. 30 DEDOR(**) **RORESS** P. O. Box 14630, OKlahoma City, OK 73113-0630 **MONES(*405)* 478-1900 **OPERATORS LICENSE NO. 9228 **Date Well Campleted 9-21-95 **Daracter of Well Gas **Plugging Commerced 5-5-98 **Oil, Gas, D&A, SWO, Input, Mater Supply Well) **Plugging Droposal was approved on May 5, 1998 **Catter of Bold Yes	RECEIVED TYPE, OR PRINT ANSASMOTRE OFFILI OUT COMPLETELY and return to Coms. Div. 1998 JUL 130 filide Within 30 days.								
EASE OPERATOR Marlin Oil Corporation 1/3-/99 IDDRESS P. O. Box 14630, Oklahoma City, OK 73113-0630 COUNTY Meade MONES(405 478-1900 OPERATORS LICENSE NO. 9228 Date Well Completed 9-21-95 Maracter of Well Gas Plugging Commenced 5-5-98 Coll, Gas, D&A, SWO, Input, Water Supply Well) The plugging proposal was approved on May 5, 1998 (KGC District Agent's Name). A ACO-1 filed? Yes If not, is well log attached? Troducing formation U. Morrow Opeth to Top 5860 Bottom 5888 T.D. 6200 Now depth and thickness of all water, cil and gas formations. Coll, GAS OR WATER RECORDS COSING RECORD Formation Content From To Size Put In Pulled out Chester Oil & Gas 6022 5032 I. Morrow Mater 5920 5926 8.5/8 1524 D. Morrow Oil & Water 5860 5888 1.20 Jacor lie in devial the sunner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the sud field well account of the second of methods are included and second of the second of the formation of the second of the second of the formation of the formati									
THOME ## (405) 478-1900 OPERATORS LICENSE NO. 9228 Date Well Completed 9-21-95 Theracter of Well Gas Plugging Commenced 5-5-98 [OII, Gas, D&A, SND, Input, Meter Supply Mell) Plugging Completed 5-7-98 [OII, Gas, D&A, SND, Input, Meter Supply Mell) Plugging Completed 5-7-98 [Ne plugging proposal was approved on May 5, 1998 (date) [Yang Dodge City office (KCC District Agent's Name). S ACO-1 filed? Yes If not, is well log attached? [Troducing Formation U. Morrow Depth to Top 5860 Bottom 5888 T.D. 6200 [Now depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations.] [It, GAS OR WATER RECORDS CASING RECORD CHARTON Maker Section 10 Size Put in Pulled out Chester Oil & Gas 6022 h032 [J. Morrow Maker 5920 5926 8.5/8 1524 0. J. Morrow Maker 5920 5926 8.5/8	EASE OPERATOR Marlin Oil Corporation 7-13-1998								
Coult, Gas, DaA, SMD, Input, Water Supply Weil) Plugging Completed 5-5-98 7-7-98 The plugging proposal was approved on May 5, 1998 (date) May 5, 1998 (date) Lacy @ Dodge City office SACO-I flied? Yes If not, is well log affeched? Troducing Formation U. Motrow Depth to Top 5860 Boffor 5888 T.D. 6200 The Motrow Depth to Top 5860 To Size Put in Pulled out Chester Oli & Gas 6022 6032 L. Motrow Mater 5920 5926 8.5/8 1524 D. Motrow Mater 5920 5926 8.5/8 1524 D. Motrow Oli & Water 5860 To Size Put in Pulled out Chester Oli & Gas 6022 6032 L. Motrow Mater 5860 To Size Put in Pulled out Chester Oli & Gas 6022 6032 L. Motrow Mater 5920 5926 8.5/8 1524 D. Motrow Oli & Water 5860 To Size Put in Pulled out Chester Oli & Gas 6022 6032 L. Motrow Mater 5920 5926 8.5/8 1524 D. Motrow Oli & Water 5860 To Size Put in Pulled out Chester Oli & Gas 6022 6032 L. Motrow Mater 5920 5926 8.5/8 1524 D. Motrow Oli & Water 5860 To Size Put in Pulled out Chester Oli & Gas 6022 6032 D. Motrow Oli & Water 5860 To Size Put in Pulled out Chester Oli & Gas 6022 6032 D. Motrow Mater 6020 5920 5926 8.5/8 To Size Put in Pulled out Chester Oli & Gas 6022 6032 D. Motrow Mater 6020 5920 5926 8.5/8 To Size Put in Pulled out Chester Oli & Gas 6022 6032 D. Motrow Mater 6020 5920 5926 8.5/8 To Size Put in Pulled out Chester Oli & Gas 6022 To Size Put in Pulled out Chester Oli & Gas 6022 To Size Put in Pulled out Chester Oli & Gas 6022 To Size Put in Pulled out Chester Oli & Gas 6022 To Size Put in Pulled out Chester Oli & Gas 6022 To Size Put in Pulled out Chester Oli & Gas 6022 To Size Put in Pulled out Chester Oli & Gas 6022 To Size Put in Pulled out Chester Oli & Gas 6022 To Size Put in Pulled out Chester Oli & Gas 6022 To Size Put in Pulled out Chester Oli & Gas 6022 To Size Put in Pulled out Chester Oli & Gas 6022 To Size Put in Pulled out Chester Oli & Gas 6022 To Size Put in Pulled out Chester Oli & Gas 6022 To Size Put in Pulled out Chester Oli & Gas 6022 To Size Put in Pull	ODRESS P. O. Bo	x 14630, Oklahoma C	City, OK	7311	3-0630	СОИМТҮ	Meade	<u> </u>	
The plugging proposal was approved on May 5, 1998 (date) The plugging proposal was approved on May 5, 1998 (date) The plugging proposal was approved on May 5, 1998 (date) The plugging proposal was approved on May 5, 1998 (date) The plugging proposal was approved on May 5, 1998 (date) The plugging proposal was approved on May 5, 1998 (date) The plugging proposal was approved on May 5, 1998 (date) The plugging proposal was approved on May 5, 1998 (date) The plugging proposal was approved on May 5, 1998 (date) The plugging Completed (date) The p	HONE (405) 478-1900 OPERATORS LICENSE NO. 9228						ii Completed	9-21-95	
The plugging proposal was approved on May 5, 1998 (date) The plugging proposal was approved on May 5, 1998 (date) The plugging proposal was approved on May 5, 1998 (date) The plugging proposal was approved on May 5, 1998 (date) The plugging proposal was approved on May 5, 1998 (date) The plugging proposal was approved on May 5, 1998 (date) The plugging proposal was approved on May 5, 1998 (date) The plugging proposal was approved on May 5, 1998 (date) The plugging proposal was approved on May 5, 1998 (date) The plugging Completed (date) The p	maracter of Well Gas					Pluggin	g Commenced	5-5-98	
Lacy @ Dodge City office	(OII, Gas, D&A, SWD, Input, Water Supply Well)								
roducing Formation U. Morrow Depth to Top 5860 Bottom 5888 T.D. 6200 inow depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations. Oil, GAS OR WATER RECORDS CASING RECORD Formation Content From To Size Put in Pulled out Chester Oil & Gas 6022 5032 L. Morrow Mater 5920 5926 8 5/8 1524 0. U. Morrow Oil & Water 5920 5926 8 5/8 1524 0. U. Morrow Oil & Water 5860 5888 4 1/2 6120 3025 Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid wire used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to feet each see Rigged up on 4 1/2 pump 20 8ks of cement & 2 sks hulls to 5600-5888 Pump 50 8ks @ 1550-1350. Pumped 40 sks of cement from 630-470! Gapped well with 10 sks of cement from 40-0. Cut off & capped well on steel ID plate. RD MO. Name of Plugging Contractor Sargents Casing Pulling Service License No. 6547 Address P. O. Box 506, 620 S. Lincoln, Liberal, Kansas 67901 MAME OF PARTY RESPONSIBLE FOR PLUGGING FEES: Marlin Oil Corporation STATE Of Oklahoma COUNTY Of Oklahoma ,ss. W. R. Lynn (Employee of Operator) or (Operator) above-described well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the fact statements, and matters herein contained and the log of the aboverdescribed well as filed the same are true and correct, so help me God. SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me Tais 9th day of July ,19 98 My Commission Expires: June 30, 2002	he plugging propo	sal was approved o	n <u>Ma</u>	ay 5,	1998			(date)	
Producing Formation U. Morrow Oepth to Top 5860 Softon 5888 T.D. 6200 Show depth and thickness of all vater, oil and gas formations. GIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS CASING RECORD CONTENT From To Size Put in Pulled out Chester Oil & Gas 6022 6032 L. Morrow Water 5920 5926 8 5/8 1524 0 U. Morrow Oil & Water 5860 5888 4 1/2 6120 3025 Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the and fluid wislaced and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hole. If cament or other plusers used, state the character of same and depth placed, from fast to feet each set Rigged up of 4 1/2 pump 20 8ks of cement & 2 8ks hulls to 5600-5888 Pump 50 8ks @ 1550-1350. Pumped 40 8ks of cement from 630-4701. Capped well with 10 8ks of cement from 40-0. Cut off & capped weld on steel ID plate. RD MO. Name of Plugging Contractor Sargents Casing Pulling Service License No. 6547 Address P. O. Box 506, 620 S. Lincoln, Liberal, Kansas 67901 MAME OF PARTY RESPONSIBLE FOR PLUGGING FEES: Marlin Oil Corporation STATE OF Oklahoma COUNTY OF Oklahoma ,ss. W. R. Lynn Address P. O. Box 506, 620 S. Lincoln and the log of the aboverdescribed well as filed the statements, and matters herein contained and the log of the aboverdescribed well as filed the same are true and correct, so help me God. SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 9th day of July ,19 98 Ny Commission Expires: June 30, 2002	Lacy @ Dodg	e City office	<u> </u>			(KC	C District Ag	jentis Name).	
Producing Formation U. Morrow Oepth to Top 5860 Softon 5888 T.D. 6200 Show depth and thickness of all vater, oil and gas formations. GIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS CASING RECORD CONTENT From To Size Put in Pulled out Chester Oil & Gas 6022 6032 L. Morrow Water 5920 5926 8 5/8 1524 0 U. Morrow Oil & Water 5860 5888 4 1/2 6120 3025 Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the and fluid wislaced and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hole. If cament or other plusers used, state the character of same and depth placed, from fast to feet each set Rigged up of 4 1/2 pump 20 8ks of cement & 2 8ks hulls to 5600-5888 Pump 50 8ks @ 1550-1350. Pumped 40 8ks of cement from 630-4701. Capped well with 10 8ks of cement from 40-0. Cut off & capped weld on steel ID plate. RD MO. Name of Plugging Contractor Sargents Casing Pulling Service License No. 6547 Address P. O. Box 506, 620 S. Lincoln, Liberal, Kansas 67901 MAME OF PARTY RESPONSIBLE FOR PLUGGING FEES: Marlin Oil Corporation STATE OF Oklahoma COUNTY OF Oklahoma ,ss. W. R. Lynn Address P. O. Box 506, 620 S. Lincoln and the log of the aboverdescribed well as filed the statements, and matters herein contained and the log of the aboverdescribed well as filed the same are true and correct, so help me God. SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 9th day of July ,19 98 Ny Commission Expires: June 30, 2002	s ACO-1 filed? Y	esIf not,	is well	log a	ttached?_				
CASING RECORD CASING RECORD Formation Content From To Size Put in Putled out								6200	
Chester Oil & Gas 6022 6032 L. Morrow Water 5920 5926 8 5/8 1524 0 U. Morrow Oil & Water 5860 5888 4 1/2 6120 3025 Describe in defail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hole. If cament or other plusers used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to feet each ser Rigged up on 4 1/2 pump 20 sks of cement & 2 sks hulls to 5600-5888 Pump 50 sks @ 1550-1350. Pumped 40 sks of cement from 630-470'. Capped well with 10 sks of cement from 40-0. Cut off & capped weld on steel ID plate. RD MO. Name of Plugging Contractor Sargents Casing Pulling Service License No. 6547 Address P. O. Box 506, 620 S. Lincoln, Liberal, Kansas 67901 NAME OF PARTY RESPONSIBLE FOR PLUGGING FEES: Marlin Oil Corporation STATE OF Oklahoma COUNTY OF Oklahoma ,ss. W. R. Lynn above-described well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the fact statements, and matters herein contained and the log of the above-described well as filed the the same are true and correct, so help me God. (Signature) (Address) P. O. Box 14630, OKC, OK 73113-0630 SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 9th day of July ,19 98 My Commission Expires: June 30, 2002	show depth and thi	cknoss of all wate	r, oll a	ind ga	s formati	ons.			
Chester Oil & Gas 6022 5032 L. Morrow Water 5920 5926 8.5/8 1524 0 U. Morrow Oil & Water 5860 5888 4.1/2 6120 3025 Jescribe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was laced and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hole. If cament or other plusers used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to feet each set Rigged up on 4.1/2 pump 20 sks of cement & 2 sks hulls to 5600-5888 Pump 50 sks (6.1550-1350. Pumped 40 sks of cement from 630-470'. Capped well with 10 sks of cement from 40-0. Cut off & capped well on steel ID plate. RD MO. Name of Plugging Contractor Sargents Casing Pulling Service License No. 6547 Address P. O. Box 506, 620 S. Lincoln, Liberal, Kansas 67901 NAME OF PARTY RESPONSIBLE FOR PLUGGING FEES: Marlin Oil Corporation STATE OF Oklahoma COUNTY OF Oklahoma ,ss. W. R. Lynn above-described well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the fact statements, and matters herein contained and the log of the above-described well as filed the same are true and correct, so help me God. (Signature) (Address) P. O. Box 14630, OKC, OK 73113-0630 SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 9th day of July ,19 98 My Commission Expires: June 30, 2002	OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS CAS					ASING RECO	RD		
L. Morrow	Formation	Content	From	То	Size	Put In	Pulled out		
U. Morrow Oil & Water 5860 5888 4 1/2 6120 3025 Jescribe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid will associated and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other pluvere used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to feet each ser Rigged up on 4 1/2 pump 20 sks of cement & 2 sks hulls to 5600-5888 Pump 50 sks @ 1550-1350. Pumped 40 sks of cement from 630-470. Capped well with 10 sks of cement from 40-0. Cut off & capped weld on sreel ID plate. RD MO. Name of Plugging Contractor Sargents Casing Pulling Service License No. 6547 Address P. O. Box 506, 620 S. Lincoln, Liberal, Kansas 67901 NAME OF PARTY RESPONSIBLE FOR PLUGGING FEES: Marlin Oil Corporation STATE OF Oklahoma COUNTY OF Oklahoma ,ss. W. R. Lynn above-described well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the fact statements, and matters herein contained and the log of the above-described well as filed the same are true and correct, so help me God. SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 9th day of July ,19 98 My Commission Expires: June 30, 2002	Chester -	Oil & Gas	6022.						
Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid will and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plusters used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to feet each set Rigged up on 4 1/2 pump 20 sks of cement & 2 sks hulls to 5600-5888 Pump 50 sks @ 1550-1350. Pumped 40 sks of cement from 630-470. Capped well with 10 sks of cement from 40-0. Cut off & capped weld on sreel ID place. RD MO. Name of Piugging Contractor Sargents Casing Pulling Service License No. 6547 Address P. O. Box 506, 620 S. Lincoln, Liberal, Kansas 67901 NAME OF PARTY RESPONSIBLE FOR PLUGGING FEES: Marlin Oil Corporation STATE OF Oklahoma County Of Oklahoma ,ss. W. R. Lynn (Employee of Operator) or (Operator) above-described well, being first duly sworn on eath, says: That I have knowledge of the fact statements, and matters herein contained and the log of the above-described well as filed the same are true and correct, so help me God. (Signature) (Address) P. O. Box 14630, OKC, OK 73113-0630 SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 9th day of July ,19 98 My Commission Expires: June 30, 2002									
Address P. O. Box 506, 620 S. Lincoln, Liberal, Kansas 67901 Name of Party Responsible for Pugging FEEs: W. R. Lynn above-described well, being first duly sworn on cath, says: That I have knowledge of the fact statements, and matters herein contained and the log of the above-described well and correct, so help me God. Subscribed AND Sworn TO before me this 9th day of July 19 98 My Commission Expires: June 30, 2002	U. Morrow	Ull & Water	2800.	5888	4 1/2	6120	3025		
NAME OF PARTY RESPONSIBLE FOR PLUGGING FEES: Marlin Oil Corporation STATE OF Oklahoma COUNTY OF Oklahoma ,ss. W. R. Lynn (Employee of Operator) or (Operator) above-described well, being first duly sworn on cath, says: That I have knowledge of the fact statements, and matters herein contained and the log of the above-described well as filed the the same are true and correct, so help me God. (Signature) (Address) P. O. Box 14630, OKC, OK 73113-0630 SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 9th day of July ,19 98	rere used, state Rigged up on 4 1/ Pump 50 sks @ 155	the character of 2 pump 20 sks of ce 0-1350. Pumped 40	ed in in same a ement & 2 sks of c	itrodu ind de 2 sks 1 cement	cing it in the property of the	nto the ho ed, from_ 5600-5888 -470'.	le. If coment	t or other plug foot each se	
NAME OF PARTY RESPONSIBLE FOR PLUGGING FEES: Marlin Oil Corporation STATE OF Oklahoma COUNTY OF Oklahoma ,ss. W. R. Lynn (Employee of Operator) or (Operator) above-described well, being first duly sworn on cath, says: That I have knowledge of the fact statements, and matters herein contained and the log of the above-described well as filed the the same are true and correct, so help me God. (Signature) (Address) P. O. Box 14630, OKC, OK 73113-0630 SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 9th day of July ,19 98			· —		,				
MAME OF PARTY RESPONSIBLE FOR PLUGGING FEES: Marlin Oil Corporation STATE OF Oklahoma COUNTY OF Oklahoma ,ss. W. R. Lynn (Employee of Operator) or (Operator) above-described well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the fact statements, and matters herein contained and the log of the aboverdescribed well as filed the the same are true and correct, so help me God. (Signature) (Address) P. O. Box 14630, OKC, OK 73113-0630 SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 9th day of July ,19 98	Name of Plugging C	Contractor Sargent	s Casing	Pull:	ing Servio	ce	License No	6547	
W. R. Lynn We have described well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the fact statements, and matters herein contained and the log of the above described well as filed that the same are true and correct, so help me God. (Signature) (Address) P. O. Box 14630, OKC, OK 73113-0630 SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 9th day of July ,19 98	Address P. O. Bo	x 506, 620 S. Linec	ln, Libe	ral. I	Kansas 6	7901	.,		
W. R. Lynn above-described well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the fact statements, and matters herein contained and the log of the above-described well as filed the the same are true and correct, so help me God. (Signature) (Address) P. O. Box 14630, OKC, OK 73113-0630 SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 9th day of July 19 98 My Commission Expires: June 30, 2002	NAME OF PARTY RESP	ONSIBLE FOR PLUGGI	NG FEES:	Ma	arlin Oil	Corporatio	n		
above-described well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the fact statements, and matters herein contained and the log of the above-described well as filed the the same are true and correct, so help me God. (Signature) (Address) P. O. Box 14630, OKC, OK 73113-0630 SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 9th day of July ,19 98 My Commission Expires: June 30, 2002	STATE OF Oklahom	<u>a</u> co	UNTY OF	01	klahoma		_,55.		
statements, and matters herein contained and the log of the above described well as filed the the same are true and correct, so help me God. (Signature) P. O. Box 14630, OKC, OK 73113-0630 SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 9th day of July 19 98 My Commission Expires: June 30, 2002									
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 9th day of July 19 98 My Commission Expires: June 30, 2002	statements, and	matters herein con	tained a	and th	e log of	the abover			
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 9th day of July 19 98 My Commission Expires: June 30, 2002		ſ	ga to 15		_		14630, OKC.	OK 73113-0630	
My Commission Expires: June 30, 2002	_	TID COLORD AND AVE		200		-			
My Commission Expires: June 30, 2002	S	:065 GK BED AND 5WOR 		rore m —	Lo	slie h	Sixhed	,19 _98	
TANK OF A COMMON OF A COMMOND OF A COMMON	HEE ONLY ONE	y Commission Expir		une 30	2002	Not	ary Public	-	